
HHS VS Leagues 5-11-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 
                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:04.33  5:43.38 37.97  36.14  37.82 1:22.72 2:42.15   22.19 
Asher, Peyton 28.84 1:06.93  7:00.48 38.41 1:19.45 33.37 1:20.90 42.17  2:52.88   65.66 
Cole, Logan 25.45 56.14 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:07.53 30.77  33.82 1:14.39 2:25.35   30.50 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.29 53.37 2:16.59  29.16 1:06.37 28.35 1:07.95 33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   7.56 
Cruz, Justin 27.68 1:01.98 2:18.28 6:22.25 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62 93.30  11.58 
Cruz, Michael 25.78 56.79 2:12.10  32.46 1:04.21 28.68 1:03.15 38.97  2:33.02   46.07 
Demarest, Caleb            161.20 156.15 40.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            163.95 96.15 58.40 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 39.86  38.42 1:23.86 2:53.97   34.74 
Froid, Auston 29.34 1:04.91 2:26.72  34.72 1:14.82 42.32  40.69 1:26.59 2:44.12   38.32 
Kent, Alex 27.57 1:03.81 2:24.89  35.75  32.09 1:12.06 40.42  2:45.27   81.55 
Madrid, Alden 32.92 1:15.55 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   40.56 1:27.86    54.91 
McClaren, Jacob 25.79 56.03 2:11.00 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  32.96 1:12.79    9.43 
Odell, Mailon 26.58 1:00.04 2:05.01 5:44.34 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     25.81 
Redeiss, Aaron 30.43 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     6.65 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:02.05 2:25.75  43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    7.25 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.01 33.69  31.65 1:15.31 44.28  2:43.02   25.73 
Simpson, Graham 25.54 58.47 2:14.67  36.09  36.51  53.45     5.05 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:11.50 2:50.76 7:46.87 40.25 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 39.42 1:24.69 2:52.91   64.99 
Stone, Jacob 27.08 1:03.03 2:17.81 6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:11.58 44.93  2:48.45   9.39 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:19.45 3:20.09  48.44 1:41.04 53.01  51.98 1:51.75    30.63 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
 
HHS VS MHS 5-2-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:04.86  5:43.38 37.97  36.14  37.82 1:22.91 2:42.15   21.47 
Asher, Peyton 29.11 1:06.93  7:00.48 38.41 1:19.45 33.37 1:20.90 42.17  2:52.88   65.39 
Cole, Logan 25.66 57.71 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:07.53 30.77  33.82 1:17.26 2:25.35   25.85 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.29 54.58 2:16.59  29.16 1:06.37 28.35 1:07.95 33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   6.35 
Cruz, Justin 27.68 1:01.98 2:18.28 6:22.25 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62 93.30  11.58 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 59.47 2:12.10  32.46 1:04.21 28.68 1:03.15 38.97  2:33.02   42.93 
Demarest, Caleb            161.20 156.15 40.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            163.95 96.15 58.40 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 39.86  38.42 1:25.85 2:56.38   30.34 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:04.91 2:26.72  34.72 1:15.80 42.32  40.69 1:26.59 2:44.12   36.81 
Kent, Alex 27.57 1:03.81 2:24.89  35.75  33.46 1:14.14 40.42  2:45.27   78.10 
Madrid, Alden 33.81 1:16.81 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   40.56 1:27.86    52.76 
McClaren, Jacob 25.79 56.76 2:11.00 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  32.96 1:12.79    8.70 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.04 2:08.97 5:44.34 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     20.79 
Redeiss, Aaron 30.43 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     6.65 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:02.58 2:25.75  43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    6.72 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.01 33.69  31.65 1:17.02 44.28  2:43.02   24.02 
Simpson, Graham 25.54 58.47 2:14.67  36.09  36.51  53.45     5.05 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:11.64 2:50.76 7:46.87 40.25 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 39.42 1:24.69 2:52.91   64.85 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03 2:22.13 6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:11.58 44.93  2:48.45   5.07 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:19.45 3:20.09  48.44 1:41.04 53.01  51.98 1:51.75    30.63 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
 
 

HHS VS NHS/THS 4-25-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 
                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:04.86  5:43.38 37.97  36.14  37.82 1:22.91 2:42.15   21.47 
Asher, Peyton 29.11 1:06.93  7:00.48 38.41 1:19.45 33.37 1:20.90 42.17  2:52.98   65.29 
Cole, Logan 25.66 57.71 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:07.53 30.77  33.82 1:17.26 2:25.35   25.85 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.29 54.58 2:16.59  29.16 1:06.37 28.35  33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   6.35 
Cruz, Justin 27.68 1:01.98 2:18.28 6:22.25 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62 93.30  11.58 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 59.47 2:12.10  32.46 1:04.21 28.68 1:03.39 38.97  2:33.02   42.69 
Demarest, Caleb            160.20 156.15 39.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            148.25 96.15 42.70 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 39.86  38.42 1:25.85 2:57.70   29.02 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:04.91 2:26.72  34.72 1:15.80 42.32  40.69 1:26.59 2:44.12   36.81 
Kent, Alex 27.58 1:03.81 2:24.89  35.75  33.46 1:14.83 40.42  2:45.27   77.40 
Madrid, Alden 33.81 1:16.81 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   40.56 1:31.77    48.85 
McClaren, Jacob 25.79 57.50 2:11.00 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.31 1:14.31    6.09 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:09.82 5:44.34 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     19.23 
Redeiss, Aaron 30.43 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     6.65 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:02.58 2:25.75  43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    6.72 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.59 33.69  31.65 1:17.02 44.28  2:43.02   23.44 
Simpson, Graham 25.54 58.47   36.09  36.51  53.45     5.05 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 40.25 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 39.42 1:24.69 2:58.53   53.13 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03 2:22.39 6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:11.58 44.93  2:48.45   4.81 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:19.45 3:20.09  48.44 1:41.04 53.01  51.98 1:51.75    30.63 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
 
 
HHS VS Ft. Collins 4-23-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:05.41  5:46.85 37.97  36.14  37.82 1:22.91 2:42.15   17.45 
Asher, Peyton 29.11 1:06.93  7:00.48 38.41 1:19.45 33.37 1:20.90 42.17  2:52.98   65.29 
Cole, Logan 26.31 57.71 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:09.17 30.77  33.82 1:17.26 2:25.35   23.56 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.29 54.58 2:16.59  29.16 1:07.54 28.35  33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   5.38 
Cruz, Justin 27.68 1:01.98 2:18.28 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62 93.30  8.52 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 59.47 2:12.10  32.46 1:04.21 28.68 1:03.39 38.97  2:33.02   42.69 
Demarest, Caleb            160.20 156.15 39.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            148.25 96.15 42.70 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 39.98  38.42 1:25.85 2:57.70   28.90 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:04.91 2:26.72  34.72 1:15.80 42.32  40.69 1:26.59 2:44.12   36.81 
Kent, Alex 27.58 1:03.81 3:08.40  35.75  33.46 1:14.83 40.42  2:45.27   33.89 
Madrid, Alden 33.81 1:16.81 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:31.77    43.52 
McClaren, Jacob 25.83 57.50 2:11.00 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.31 1:14.31    6.05 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:09.82 5:49.30 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     14.27 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     4.55 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:02.72 2:25.75  43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    6.62 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.59 33.69  31.65 1:17.02 44.28     23.44 
Simpson, Graham 25.54 58.47   36.09  36.51  53.45     4.68 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 40.25 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 39.42 1:24.69 3:01.16   50.50 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03 2:22.39 6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:12.59 44.93  2:48.45   3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:19.45 3:20.09  54.66 1:41.04 53.01  51.98 1:51.75    24.41 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
 



 
HHS VS Legacy 4-19-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:05.41  5:46.85 37.97  36.14  38.77 1:22.91 2:42.15   16.50 
Asher, Peyton 29.11 1:06.93  7:00.48 38.41 1:19.58 33.37 1:21.26 42.17  2:52.98   64.80 
Cole, Logan 26.31 57.71 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:09.17 30.77  35.60 1:17.26 2:26.52   20.61 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.33 54.58 2:16.59  29.16 1:07.54 28.35  33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   5.09 
Cruz, Justin 27.68 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62 93.30  5.11 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 59.47 2:12.10  32.46 1:04.21 28.92 1:05.02 38.97  2:33.02   40.82 
Demarest, Caleb            160.20 156.15 39.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            148.25 96.15 42.70 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 39.98  38.48 1:25.85 2:57.70   28.84 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:07.06 2:26.72  34.72 1:17.05 42.32  40.69 1:26.59 2:53.43   24.10 
Kent, Alex 27.58 1:03.81 3:08.40  35.75  33.46 1:14.83 40.42  2:45.27   33.89 
Madrid, Alden 33.81 1:16.81 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:36.52    38.17 
McClaren, Jacob 25.83 57.50 2:11.00 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.31 1:14.31    6.05 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:09.82 5:54.47 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     9.10 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     4.55 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:03.57   43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    5.77 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.59 33.69  31.65 1:17.02 44.28     23.44 
Simpson, Graham 25.54 58.47   36.09  36.51  53.45     4.68 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 40.25 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 39.42 1:24.69 3:01.16   50.50 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03 2:22.39 6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:12.59 44.93  2:48.45   3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:19.45 3:20.09  54.66 1:42.92 53.01  51.98 1:51.75    22.53 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
 
 
HHS VS Mustang Invite, 4-13-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:05.41  5:46.85 37.97  36.14  38.77 1:22.98 2:42.15   16.43 
Asher, Peyton 29.11 1:06.93  7:41.87 38.41 1:19.58 33.37 1:21.26 42.17  3:00.29   16.10 
Cole, Logan 26.31 57.71 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:10.03 30.77  35.60 1:17.26 2:28.73   17.54 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.65 54.58 2:16.59  29.16 1:07.54 28.35  33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   4.77 
Cruz, Justin 27.68 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62   5.11 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 59.47 2:12.10  32.46 1:06.66 28.92 1:05.02 38.97  2:33.02   40.01 
Demarest, Caleb            160.20 156.15 39.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            146.60 96.15 41.05 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 42.15  38.48 1:25.85 3:07.37   17.00 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:07.20 2:32.88  34.72 1:18.59 42.32  40.69 1:26.59 2:53.43   16.26 
Kent, Alex 27.58 1:03.81 3:08.40  35.75  33.46 1:17.93 40.42  2:45.27   30.79 
Madrid, Alden 33.81 1:16.81 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:36.52    38.17 
McClaren, Jacob 25.83 59.00 2:11.00 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.31 1:15.24    3.62 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:10.14 5:57.21 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     6.04 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     4.55 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:04.87   43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    4.447 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.59 34.00  31.65  44.28     23.13 
Simpson, Graham 26.64 1:00.68   36.09  36.51  53.45     1.42 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 40.25 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 39.42 1:24.69 3:01.16   50.50 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03  6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:12.59 44.93  2:48.45   3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:24.01 3:20.09  54.66 1:50.16 53.01  51.98 1:51.75    10.73 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 

 
HHS VS Loveland HS, 3-21-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.00 1:05.41  5:56.11 37.97  36.14  38.77 1:27.47 2:42.15   2.68 
Asher, Peyton 29.33 1:06.93  7:41.87 38.41 1:21.64 33.37 1:21.26 42.17  3:00.29   13.82 
Cole, Logan 26.33 59.66 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:10.03 30.77  35.60 1:17.26 2:28.73   15.57 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.70 54.95 2:16.59  29.16 1:07.54 28.35  33.06 1:13.63 2:30.48   4.40 
Cruz, Justin 28.18 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62   4.61 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 1:02.68 2:12.10  32.46 1:08.13 28.92 1:05.02 38.97  2:33.02   36.8 
Demarest, Caleb            160.20  39.15 
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            146.60  41.05 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 42.15  38.48 1:27.67 3:07.37   16.82 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:07.20 2:32.88  37.03 1:18.59 42.32  44.24 1:30.60 2:53.43   8.7 
Kent, Alex 27.58 1:06.94 3:08.40  35.75  33.46 1:17.93 40.42  2:45.27   27.66 
Madrid, Alden 35.41 1:16.81 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:36.52    36.57 
McClaren, Jacob 25.83 59.00 2:12.55 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.47 1:15.24    2.07 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:10.14 5:57.21 34.95 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     6.04 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     4.55 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:05.77   43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    3.57 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.59 34.00  31.65  44.28     23.13 
Simpson, Graham 26.64 1:00.68   36.09  36.51  53.45     1.42 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 43.16 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 42.36 1:30.79 3:13.59   29.03 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03  6:55.49 36.06  30.50 1:12.59 44.93  2:48.45   3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:26.22 3:20.09  54.66 1:50.16 53.01  54.64     5.86 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
 
 
 
HHS VS MRHS, 3-21-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.24 1:06.28  5:56.11 37.97  36.14  38.77 1:27.47 2:42.15   1.57 
Asher, Peyton 29.33 1:06.93  7:41.87 38.41 1:21.64 33.37 1:21.26 42.17  3:00.29   13.82 
Cole, Logan 27.32 59.66 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28 1:10.03 31.67  35.60 1:17.26 2:30.17   12.24 
Cramer, Schuyler 24.84 54.95 2:16.59  29.66 1:07.54 28.35  33.06  2:30.48   3.76 
Cruz, Justin 28.46 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62   4.33 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 1:02.68 2:12.10  32.46  28.92 1:06.67 38.97  2:33.02   35.15 
Demarest, Caleb            121.05   
Dressel, Riley 35.12 1:28.02   46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            142.95  41.05 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 42.15  38.48 1:27.67 3:07.37   13.17 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:07.20   37.03 1:24.40 42.32  44.24 1:30.60 2:53.43   2.89 
Kent, Alex 27.58 1:06.94 3:08.40  35.75  33.88 1:17.93 40.42  2:45.27   27.24 
Madrid, Alden 37.99 1:24.47 3:03.48  47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:48.97    13.88 
McClaren, Jacob 25.92 59.00 2:12.55 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.47 1:15.24    1.98 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:10.14 5:57.21 35.54 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     5.45 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     4.55 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:05.77   43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    3.57 
Simpson, Geoffrey 28.92 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:10.59 34.00  31.65  44.28     23.13 
Simpson, Graham 26.84 1:00.68   36.09  36.51  53.45     1.22 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 43.16 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 42.36 1:30.79 3:13.59   29.03 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03   36.06  30.50 1:12.59 44.93  2:48.45   3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:26.22 3:20.09  54.66 1:50.16 53.01  54.64     5.86 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 



 
HHS VS Poudre, Fossil, Rock, 3-12-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.24 1:06.28  5:56.11 37.97  36.14  38.77 1:27.52 2:42.15   1.52 
Asher, Peyton 29.33 1:06.93  7:41.87 38.41 1:26.02 33.37 1:24.99 42.17  3:00.29   5.71 
Cole, Logan 27.32 59.98 2:13.21 7:11.53 32.28  31.67  35.60 1:17.26 2:30.31   12.24 
Cramer, Schuyler 25.05 54.95 2:16.59  29.66 1:07.54 28.35  33.06  2:30.48   3.76 
Cruz, Justin 28.46 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62   4.33 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 1:02.68 2:12.10  32.46  29.79 1:06.73 38.97  2:33.02   35.15 
Demarest, Caleb               
Dressel, Riley 35.12    46.17 1:16.60 45.34  51.52     0.68 
Ferrel, Emiliano            142.95  41.05 
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 42.15  38.48 1:29.36    13.17 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:07.20   37.03  42.32  44.24 1:30.60 2:53.43   2.89 
Kent, Alex 28.84 1:06.94 3:08.40  35.75  33.88 1:19.30 40.42  2:45.27   27.24 
Madrid, Alden 37.99    47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:51.25    13.88 
Markham Gallegos, Cayden 26.92 1:03.20   38.02 1:34.07   35.16 1:19.55     
McClaren, Jacob 25.92 59.00 2:19.07 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  33.47 1:16.01    1.98 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:12.69 6:22.25 35.54 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     5.45 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:12.33   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     4.55 
Selcke, James 26.63 1:05.77   43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    3.57 
Simpson, Geoffrey 29.57 1:02.04 2:13.26 6:11.45 34.00  31.65  44.28     23.13 
Simpson, Graham 26.84 1:00.91   36.09  36.51  53.45     1.22 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:50.76 7:46.87 43.16 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 42.36 1:30.79 3:13.59   29.03 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03   36.06  30.50  44.93  2:48.45   3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:26.24 3:20.09  54.66 1:50.16 53.01  54.64     5.86 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
 
HHS VS Legacy Invite, 3-9-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.24   5:56.11 37.97  36.14  39.11 1:27.52    1.18 
Asher, Peyton 29.33 1:06.93  7:41.87 38.41 1:27.47 33.37 1:24.99 42.17  3:00.29   4.26 
Cole, Logan 27.32 59.98 2:17.67 7:11.53 32.28  31.67  35.60 1:21.26 2:30.31   3.78 
Cramer, Schuyler 25.05 54.95 2:16.59  29.66 1:07.90 28.35  33.06  2:30.48   3.40 
Cruz, Justin 28.46 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62   4.33 
Cruz, Michael 26.24 1:02.68 2:12.10  32.46  29.79 1:06.73 38.97  2:33.02   35.15 
Demarest, Caleb               
Dressel, Riley 35.80    46.17  45.34  51.52      
Ferrel, Emiliano            101.90   
Flanagan, Jack 30.37 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:30.39 42.15  38.48 1:29.36    13.17 
Froid, Auston 29.87 1:07.20   37.03  42.32  44.24 1:30.60    2.89 
Kent, Alex 28.84 1:09.85 3:08.40  35.75  33.88 1:19.30 40.42  2:49.99   19.61 
Madrid, Alden 37.99    47.39 1:51.27   45.89 1:51.25    13.88 
Markham Gallegos, Cayden 26.92 1:03.20   38.02 1:34.07   35.16 1:19.55     
McClaren, Jacob 26.13 59.00 2:19.07 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  34.17 1:16.01    1.07 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:12.69 6:27.41 35.54 1:15.84 32.05  39.22     0.29 
Redeiss, Aaron 32.53 1:14.16   42.25 1:26.44 46.61  51.94     2.72 
Selcke, James 26.63    43.45  42.28  1:01.5 1:34.53    3.57 
Simpson, Geoffrey 29.57 1:02.04 2:14.58 6:12.20 34.00  31.65  44.28     21.06 
Simpson, Graham 26.84 1:00.91   36.09  36.51  53.45     1.22 
Sterling, Cash 30.84 1:17.74 2:56.65 7:46.87 43.16 1:42.33 40.96 1:45.47 42.36 1:30.79 3:13.59   23.14 
Stone, Jacob 27.13 1:03.03   36.06  30.50  44.93     3.80 
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:26.24 3:20.09  54.66 1:50.16 53.01  54.64     5.86 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
HHS VS 5-Star Scrimmage, 3-5-19, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Anyanwu-Ebu, Nnamdi 30.24    37.97  36.14  40.58      
Asher, Peyton 29.54 1:06.93  7:41.87 38.41 1:27.47 33.37 1:24.99 42.17  3:00.29   4.05 
Cole, Logan 27.57 1:01.75 2:17.67 7:11.53 32.28  32.38  35.60 1:21.26    1.05 
Cramer, Schuyler 25.07 57.04 2:16.59  29.66 1:07.90 28.35  33.06  2:30.48   1.29 
Cruz, Justin 28.46 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 37.01  35.64 1:26.47 49.24  2:47.62   4.33 
Cruz, Michael 26.71 1:03.02 2:26.57  32.46  29.79 1:08.59 38.97  2:33.02   18.01 
Demarest, Caleb               
Dressel, Riley 35.80    46.17  45.34  51.52      
Ferrel, Emiliano               
Flanagan, Jack 31.15 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 41.08 1:39.08 42.15  38.48 1:29.36    3.70 
Froid, Auston 32.76    37.03  42.32  44.24      
Kent, Alex 30.00 1:09.85 3:08.40  35.75  34.33 1:19.30 40.42  2:49.99   18.00 
Madrid, Alden 43.13    47.39    54.63      
Markham Gallegos, Cayden 26.92 1:03.20   38.02 1:34.07   35.16 1:19.55     
McClaren, Jacob 26.13 59.00 2:19.07 6:55.89 34.58  32.54  35.15 1:16.01    0.09 
Odell, Mailon 27.64 1:00.75 2:12.69  35.83 1:15.84 32.05  39.22      
Pace, Ethan 25.78 53.59   29.51  24.72 57.76 36.69  2:18.07   4.41 
Redeiss, Aaron 35.25    42.25  46.61  51.94      
Selcke, James 30.20    43.45  42.28  1:01.5      
Simpson, Geoffrey 29.57 1:05.49 2:19.15 6:22.88 34.00  31.65  44.28     2.36 
Simpson, Graham 28.06    36.09  36.51  53.45      
Sterling, Cash 33.12 1:17.74 2:56.65 7:46.87 43.16 1:42.33 42.24 1:45.47 42.36 1:34.67 3:13.59   15.70 
Stone, Jacob 30.52    36.06  30.91  44.93      
Willingham, Saxon 35.22 1:26.24 3:20.09  54.66 1:54.67 53.01  54.64     1.35 
Lettering Times 29.00 1:05.0 2:15.0 6:25.0  1:10.0  1:10.0  1:24.0 2:35.0    
       State Times 23.00 50.50 1:51.0 5:07.5  57.00  55.00  1:04.0 2:06.0    
 200 MR 1:49.2  200 FR 1:36.0  400 FR 3:35.5       

 
HHS VS Conference meet, 5-12-18, Times in listed are the fastest to date, times in red are PRs and were swum at this meet 

                 Event          
Name 

50 Fr 100 
Fr 

200 
Fr 

500 
Fr 

50  
Ba 

100 
Ba 

50  
Fl 

100 
Fl 

50  
Br 

100 
Br 

200 
IM 

Diving 
6 

Diving 
11 

Time 
Drops 

Evan Able 26.57 55.25  7:19.21 34.46 1:13.44        8.58 
Dawson Argo 24.98 1:00.08 2:37.49 7:21.17 33.94 1:10.56        10.91 
Peyton Asher 29.54 1:06.93  7:41.87 42.46 1:27.47 33.37 1:24.99   3:00.29   31.89 
Jeff Bell 26.72 1:01.67 2:09.72 5:55.33   33.12  31.48 1:10.34 2:27.84   34.54 
Alex Bigelow 26.33 59.18 2:25.67 6:16.99 36.22    33.31  3:15.04   40.53 
Orlando Brady 25.91 59.70            11.12 
Blake Bramlett 29.68 1:07.33 2:51.54 7:32.81 36.30  42.90 1:49.39 41.45     14.93 
Luigi Brau 26.22 59.50      1:32.14      2.39 
Cheuk Hei Chan 35.48 1:34.97            55.67 
Logan Cole 27.57 1:01.75 2:17.67 7:11.53     36.65 1:21.26    9.19 
Schuyler Cramer 25.95 57.04 2:16.59  30.07 1:07.90     2:30.48   12.21 
Justin Cruz 28.46 1:04.46 2:19.21 6:25.31 41.34   1:26.47   2:47.62   49.60 
Michael Cruz 26.71 1:03.02 2:26.57  41.40  29.79 1:08.59 48.10  2:33.02   22.16 
Jack Flanagan 31.15 1:13.67 2:57.54 7:58.85 44.78 1:39.08   38.48 1:29.36    20.44 
Alex Kent 30.00 1:09.85 3:08.40  38.82  35.68 1:19.30 54.30  2:49.99   44.59 
Eric Lachermeier 29.47 1:09.32 2:53.70 7:35.65 36.11 1:21.57 37.58 1:23.91   2:54.65   35.84 
Cayden Markham-G 26.92 1:03.20   38.02 1:34.07   35.16 1:19.55    36.37 
Joshua Marquez 34.24 1:24.65 3:24.81           29.01 
Jacob Mcclaren 26.13 59.00 2:19.07 6:55.89     35.24 1:16.01    37.07 
Mailon Odell 27.64 1:00.75 2:12.69  35.83 1:15.84        7.02 
Ethan Pace 25.78 53.59   33.51  25.13 57.76   2:18.07   20.26 
Quentin Sandoval            164.35 251.05 73.15 
Connor Schultz            144.60 225.00 55.35 
Geoffrey Simpson 31.22 1:05.49 2:19.15 6:22.88 36.36         37.01 
Cash Sterling 33.12 1:17.74 2:56.65 7:46.87 50.60 1:42.33 45.48 1:45.47 47.38 1:34.67 3:13.59   58.07 
Spencer Threlkeld 27.52 1:05.15   42.24  29.76 1:10.37   2:40.70   0.50 
Cameron Turnbow 28.53 1:06.86   42.59  26.35  35.90 1:18.41 2:45.80   8.18 
Dylan Tuttle 40.85 1:36.85             
Saxon Willingham 35.22 1:26.24 3:20.09  56.01 1:54.67        25.67 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


